Legislator Devices

Quiz Summary

AVERAGE SCORE
27% « 0.8/3 PTS

50
2
S 40
o
c
o
@ 30
2
G
5 20
e}
€
2“’ [ ]
0
0-10%  M-20%  21-30%  31-40%  41-50% 51-60%  6170%  71-80%  81-90%  91-100%
Score
STATISTICS
Lowest Score Median Highest Score
0% 0% 100%
Mean: 27%
Standard Deviation: 35%
Question Ranking
QUESTIONS (1) DIFFICULTY AVERAGE SCORE
1 27%

Q7 |If you prefer to bring your own device:
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Legislator Devices

Q1 Which kind of personal device(s) do you use for legislative business?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 0

Apple products

Microsoft
Windows...

Android
Products

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Laptop . Tablet . Phone . None

LAPTOP TABLET PHONE NONE TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Apple products 47.92% 33.33% 81.25% 8.33%
23 16 39 4 48
Microsoft Windows products 85.71% 14.29% 14.29% 6.12%
42 7 7 3 49
Android Products 6.25% 18.75% 62.50% 34.38%
2 6 20 11 32
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Legislator Devices

Q2 To the best of your knowledge, does your current device meet these
requirements (most devices purchased in the last three to four years
should): Processer — Intel Core i5 or AMD Ryzen 5 or better -- No more
than four years old RAM — 4 GB minimum (8+ GB recommended)
Webcam/Microphone — capable of 720p (1080p recommended) and 30 fps
(60 fps recommended) Currently supported Operating System: Windows
10 or 11; MacOS 10.15 (Catalina); Android 10 (Queen Cake); iOS/iPad
14.08

Answered: 57  Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 82.46% a7
No 17.54% 10
TOTAL L
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Legislator Devices

Q3 Does your laptop or tablet have an anti-virus, and a firewall, and do you
apply security patches regularly?

I don't know

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don't know

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 58

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 3

60% 70%

RESPONSES
56.90%

13.79%

29.31%

80%

90% 100%
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Legislator Devices

Q4 Legislative Services provides a number of technology services to
Legislators. Which of these services did you use last session?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

General
Internet access

Microsoft 365
suite: TEAMS...

Email solution
in 2021...

MCA - web
version

MCA - Folio
(with...

Remote voting
(floor sessi...

Web
conferencing...

Access to LAWS
(bills,...

Printing to a
legislative...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
General Internet access 95.00%
Microsoft 365 suite;: TEAMS, Word, Excel 70.00%

Email solution in 2021 Mindcentric 50.00%
MCA - web version 50.00%
MCA - Folio (with Annotations) 16.67%
Remote voting (floor session only) 48.33%
Web conferencing (Zoom, WebEXx) 70.00%
Access to LAWS (hills, agendas, hearing schedules) 81.67%

81.67%

Printing to a legislative printer

Total Respondents: 60
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Legislator Devices

Q5 Which of these services do you anticipate using next session in 2023
(even if occasionally)?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 1

None of the
above

General
Internet access

Microsoft 365
suite,...

MCA web
version

MCA: version
with...

Remote Voting
(floor sessi...

Web
conferencing...

Access to LAWS
(bills,...

Legislature-pro
vided email...

NEW Legislator
Portal

Printing to a
legislative...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Legislator Devices

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

General Internet access

Microsoft 365 suite, including TEAMS, Word, Excel?

MCA web version

MCA: version with Annotations (requires Windows)

Remote Voting (floor session only)

Web conferencing (Zoom or WebEXx)

Access to LAWS (bills, agendas, hearing schedules, including NEW access to Amendments-in-context)
Legislature-provided email (TBD)

NEW Legislator Portal

Printing to a legislative printer

Total Respondents: 60
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RESPONSES
3.33%

95.00%

66.67%

56.67%

30.00%

46.67%

70.00%

83.33%

85.00%

61.67%

91.67%
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Legislator Devices

Q6 Given your experience from last session, if you had to choose between
bringing your own device or having an LSD-provided device issued to you,
which would you choose? (LSD recommends a Windows device which is

the state standard and supportable with existing resources.)

Answered: 58  Skipped: 3

Bring my own

device (GO T...
Be issued a

device by LSD

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bring my own device (GO TO Q#7) 79.31%
20.69%

Be issued a device by LSD
TOTAL
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Legislator Devices

Q7 If you prefer to bring your own device:

I plan on
using my...

I plan on
purchasing a...

I need
financial...

0% 10% 20%

QUIZ STATISTICS

Percent Correct Average Score
8% 0.8/3.0 (27%)
ANSWER CHOICES

| plan on using my current device.

+ | plan on purchasing a new device before session.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 11

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Standard Deviation
1.06

v | need financial assistance to purchase a device before session. (Advance funding from Constituent

Services Allowance.)

Total Respondents: 50
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100%
Difficulty
1/1
SCORE RESPONSES
0/3 64.00% 32
1/3 26.00% 13
2/3 28.00% 14



Legislator Devices

Q8 Optional - If we have any further questions, may we contact you?
Please provide your information.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 13

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Name 100.00% 48
Company 0.00% 0
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 100.00% 48
Phone Number 100.00% 48
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